

Roger & Roger

A FAMOUS NAME IN SNACKS

1. Product name:

Crocky Explosions Thai Curry.

2. Physical standards:

- Shape: round
- Structure: crusty
- Colour: orange/brown

3. Ingredients:

Aardappelchips met zoete Thaise currysmak, suiker en zoetstof.

Ingrediënten: 65% aardappelen (EU), 29% zonnebloemolie, zoete Thaise currykruiding (specerijen (0,7% knoflook, 0,3% koriander), poedersuiker, zout, 0,5% **sojasaus (soja, zout, alcoholazijn, maltodextrine)**, smaakversterker (mononatriumglutamaat), aroma (**melk**), zuurteregelaar (natriumacetaten), voedingszuur (citroenzuur), zoetstof (sucralose)).

Chips de pommes de terre au goût curry Thaï doux avec sucre et édulcorant.

Ingédients : 65% pommes de terre (UE), 29% huile de tournesol, assaisonnement curry Thaï doux (épices (0,7% ail, 0,3% coriandre), sucre en poudre, sel, 0,5% sauce de **soja** en poudre (**soja**, sel, vinaigre d'alcool, maltodextrine), exhausteur de goût (glutamate monosodique), arôme (**lait**), régulateur d'acidité (acétates de sodium), acidifiant (acide citrique), édulcorant (sucralose)).

Kartoffelchips mit süßem Thai-Curry Geschmack, mit Zucker und Süßstoff.

Zutaten: 65% Kartoffeln (EU), 29% Sonnenblumenöl, süßem Thai-Curry Gewürze (Gewürze (0,7% Knoblauch, 0,3% Koriander), Puderzucker, Speisesalz, 0,5% **Sojasoße Pulver (Soja, Speisesalz, Alkohol Essig, Maltodextrin)**, Geschmackverstärker (Mononatriumglutamat), Aroma (**Milch**), Säureregulator (Natriumacetate), Säuerungsmittel (Zitronensäure), Süßungsmittel (Sucralose)).

Potato crisps with sweet Thai curry flavour, with sugar and sweetener.

Ingredients: 65% potatoes (EU), 29% sunflower oil, sweet Thai curry seasoning (spices (0,7% garlic, 0,3% coriander), powdered sugar, salt, 0,5% **soy sauce powder (soy, salt, alcohol vinegar, maltodextrin)**, flavour enhancer (monosodium glutamate), flavouring (**milk**), acidity regulator (sodium acetates), acid (citric acid), sweetener (sucralose)).

Product specification Crocky Explosions Thai Curry

Roger & Roger

A FAMOUS NAME IN SNACKS

4. Nutritional values (based on calculation)

	100g	25g	RI %*25g	30g	RI%*30g	40g	RI%*40g
Energy (kJ)	2166	542	6%	650	8%	866	10%
Energy (kcal)	517	129	6%	155	8%	207	10%
Fat	29,3	7,3	10%	8,8	13%	11,7	17%
<i>Of which saturates</i>	2,4	0,6	3%	0,7	4%	1,0	5%
Carbohydrates	54,7	13,7	5%	16,4	6%	21,9	8%
<i>Of which sugars</i>	2,4	0,6	<1%	0,7	1%	1,0	1%
Fibers	4,3	1,1	3%	1,3	3%	1,7	4%
Protein	6,5	1,6	3%	2,0	4%	2,6	5%
Salt	1,51	0,38	6%	0,45	8%	0,60	10%

* Reference intake (per 25g) of an average adult (8 400 kJ/ 2 000 kcal)

5. Allergens

In the recipe:

Cereals containing gluten and products thereof	Absence
Crustaceans and products of thereof	Absence
Eggs and products thereof	Absence
Fish and products thereof	Absence
Peanuts and products thereof	Absence
Soybeans and products thereof	Presence
Milk and products thereof	Presence
Nuts and products thereof	Absence
Celery and products thereof	Absence
Mustard and products thereof	Absence
Sesame seeds and products of these	Absence
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg	Absence
Lupin and products thereof	Absence
Molluscs and products of these	Absence

Cross-contamination:

According to our HACCP system we can guarantee the absence of the following legal allergens: gluten, crustaceans, fish, peanuts, nuts, sesame, sulphites, lupin and molluscs.

Product specification Crocky Explosions Thai Curry

Roger & Roger

A FAMOUS NAME IN SNACKS

6. Microbiological values

Micro organism	Max value
Total count aerobic	<100000 cfu/g
E Coli	<10 cfu/g
Salmonella spp.	Absence/25g
Yeast and moulds	<1000 cfu/g
Bacillus cereus	<1000 cfu/g
Staphylococcus coagulase positive	<1000 cfu/g
Listeria	Absence/25g

7. GMO:

This product has not to be labeled as GMO containing, according to EU 1829/2003 and EU 1830/2003.

8. Irradiation:

This product, nor the ingredients are irradiated.

9. Quality systems and legislation:

All products are produced according to the European legislation and are certified for IFS and BRC, both GFSI approved standards.

10. Shelf life

182 days from production

Store in the original packaging, store at room temperature. After opening, shelf life of 1 day.

Packed in protective atmosphere (unless otherwise desired by the customer).

11. Additional product information

Vegan	No
Vegetarian	Yes